PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee, inadvertently given as "Philips Electronics North American Corporation" previously recorded on Reel 018654 Frame 0565. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is "Philips Electronics North America Corporation".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
North American Philips Corporation	05/24/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philips Electronics North America Corporation
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5374571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)518-5671 Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 5

source=5374571CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page1.tif source=5374571CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page2.tif source=5374571CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page3.tif source=5374571CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page4.tif

source=5374571CorrectiveAssignmentDocuments#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027092 FRAME: 0173

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
North American Philips Corporation		05/24/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philips Electronics North American Corporation
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5075576
Patent Number:	5063175
Patent Number:	4736271
Patent Number:	4845466
Patent Number:	4897656
Patent Number:	4786609
Patent Number:	5006476
Patent Number:	5250856
Patent Number:	5110757
Patent Number:	5790526
Patent Number:	5179361
Patent Number:	5424567
Patent Number:	5486480
Patent Number:	5007982
Patent Number:	5802374

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0565 REEL: 027092 FRAME: 0174

Patent Number:	5317734
Patent Number:	5034907
Patent Number:	5107208
Patent Number:	RE37500
Patent Number:	5701435
Patent Number:	5261067
Patent Number:	5300448
Patent Number:	5767547
Patent Number:	5151767
Patent Number:	5246870
Patent Number:	5412241
Patent Number:	5268586
Patent Number:	5374571
Patent Number:	5446300
Patent Number:	5862399
Patent Number:	6002880
Patent Number:	6044451
Patent Number:	6122722 :
Patent Number:	5581176
Patent Number:	5717329
Patent Number:	5705925
Patent Number:	5731701
Patent Number:	6011387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-420-2200

Email:

Parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name:

Elizabeth Parsons 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E8280.0062/G015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Parsons

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechangeNAPCtoPENAC#page1.tif



PATENT. REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0567 REEL: 027092 FRAME: 0176

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NORTH AMERICAN PHILIPS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORTH AMERICAN PHILIPS CORPORATION" TO "PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1993, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

0543316 8100 061166784



AUTHENTICATION: 5294981

DATE: 12-20-06

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AN 05/25/1993 733145011 - \$43316

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

.

NORTH AMERICAN PHILIPS COMPORATION, a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Cortificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be end read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is:

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION"

SECOND: That in lieu of a mosting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid smendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said NORTH AMERICAN PHILIPS CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be signed by Samuel J. Rozel, its Senior Vice President and attested by Gerardus Lucas, its Attesting Secretary this 24th day of May, 1993.

NORTH AMERICAN PHILIPS CORPORATION

Senior Vice President

ATTEST:

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 12/20/2006 RECORDED: 10/20/2011 PAIENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0569 REEL: 027092 FRAME: 0178